
GENERAL INFORMATION

Y1-6 Global Commitment: Toy Drive
CAIE October-November series continues
Y1-6 Science Week
Y1-6 DigiWeek - TechFest
Y7-13 DigiWeek

MON
 23 OCT

7:30-7:45am
7:30-7:45am
8:25-9:00am
9:00-11:00am
9:00-1:30pm
10:25-11:05am
10:30-11:00am
12:30-1:30pm

STAY BACK
1:30-2:50pm
2:15-2.50pm

2:15-2:50pm
2:15-2:50pm
2:15-2:50pm
3:00-3:50pm

Emirates Environmental Group (EEG) Workshop
Y7-11 Inter House Chess Competition
Y7 Boys’ assembly
Y10 & 11 Girls’ assembly
Y1 assembly
EduStream Workshop
UAE Universities Career Fair
Y12-13 Inter House Badminton Final
Secondary and Senior Head Boys’ & Girls’ meeting

SEF/SIP Review: Phase 1

FS2: Planning
Y1: Planning engaging and productive lessons & supporting the
needs of individual pupils (Optimus training)
Y2-11 (Female staff): Breast Cancer Awareness webinar
Y7-11 (Male staff): fixing of Display Boards
Y12-13: Booster sessions, book scrutiny and displays
Training to all teaching staff by Mr. Nigel

CR3
Girls Assembly Area
Taher Hall
CR1
Taher Hall

Principal’s Office
Admin Conference Room

Y1A classroom

Taher Hall

TUE
 24 OCT

7:30-7:45am
7:30-7:45am
7:45-8:25am
8:00-9:00am
8:30-5:00pm
8:45am
9:00-10:00am
9:25-10:25am
10:25-1:00pm
10:40-11:45am

UNITED NATIONS DAY
Global Media and Information Literacy Week
Y8 Boys’ assembly
Y9 Girls’ assembly
Y2 assembly

Y1-4, 5-11 Girls’ Evacuation Drill

Y12 MSC Enrichment

National Agenda Parameter Review: MSC
CAIE Early Years Workshop (Day 1)

Learning walk with Dr. Pashu Bhattacharya of GMA
SEF/SIP Review: Phase 2

SEF/SIP Review: Phase 3 with Core Subject HODs

CR3
Girls Assembly Area
Taher Hall
Admin Conference Room
CR1

Primary Conference Room
Etihad Museum
Admin Conference Room

WED
 25 OCT

7:30-7:45am
7:30-7:45am
7:45-8:25am
8:30-9:30am
8:45am
9:00-4:00pm
9:15-10:00am
10:30-11:45am

STAY BACK
1:30-3:50pm
2:30-3:45pm
2:30-3:50pm

2:30-3:50pm

2:30-3:50pm

2:30-3:50pm

Y2,5,8,11 Vision Screening by DHA partnered Health Care
Y7-8 Girls’ Educational Trip
Y12-13 Real Life Solving IT with Commerce
Y12-13 Inter House Table Tennis Final
Y9 Boys’ assembly
Y8 Girls’ assembly
Y3 assembly

Y5-11 Boys’ Evacuation Drill

Y11 Maths Presentation by Dr. Rajesh Chandrawat

Parent Forum Meeting

CAIE Early Years Workshop (Day 2)

SEF/SIP Review: Phase 4 with Science Coordinators

FS2: Learning Ladders training
Y1: Notebook scrutiny and lesson planning
Y2-6: Notebook Audit by Subject Leaders and Subject
Coordinators
Y7-11: Booster lessons for selected Secondary Girls teachers;
CPL on Effective Questioning and Students’ Collaboration
conducted by Ms. Mala, Ms. Anbreen and HoGS for those not
involved in booster lessons
Y12-13: Booster classes and Winter Exam timetable planning
with HODs
National Agenda Parameter Review: Wellbeing

CR3
Miracle Garden

CR3
Girls Assembly Area
Taher Hall
Admin Conference Room

CR1
Taher Hall
Admin Conference Room

Admin Conference Room
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ADVANCE NOTICES: (To be confirmed in next week’s Digest)

Y12-13 Maths Seminar Presentation Competition in CR1 from 9:00-10:30am
Y7-11 Girls’ Breast Cancer Awareness Programme in Taher Hall from 9:15-10:30am
Y1-6 Math Bee Inter House Competition in Taher Hall from 10:30-12:30pm
Y1-6 DigiWeek - TechFest Final Competition in Primary ICT Lab from 9:25-11:25am
SEF/SIP Review: Arabic (Phase 1-4) in Admin Conference Room from 9:00-10:00am
National Agenda Parameter Review: Innovation in Admin Conference Room from 11:30-12:30pm

MON
30 OCT     

WORLD CITIES DAY
HALLOWEEN
Y12D assembly in Taher Hall from 12:25-1:05pm
SEF/SIP Review: Mathematics (Phase 3) in Admin Conference Room from 9:00-10:00am
SEF/SIP Review: Mathematics (Phase 4) in Admin Conference Room from 12:30-1:00pm
SEF/SIP Review: Islamic (Phase 2-4) in Admin Conference Room from 2:30-3:30pm

TUE
31 OCT     

STRESS AWARENESS DAY
Y1A-F Educational Trip to Dubai Museum from 8:00-12:30pm
Y2 Vaccination (Day 1)
Y2 Topic Themes Day (Parental Involvement)

WED
01 NOV     

UAE FLAG DAY
Y7-11 Parent Speech Competition: Voices of Wisdom in Taher Hall

FRI
03 NOV

THU
02 NOV

Y1G-L Educational Trip to Dubai Museum from 8:00-12:30pm
Y2 Vaccination (Day 2)
Y3 Topic Themes Day (Parental Involvement)
Y7-11 Boys’ and Girls’ Science Exhibition in Taher Hall (whole day)
Y12-13 Inter House Math Quiz in CR1

MON-FRI
30 OCT -
03 NOV     

CAIE October-November series
Y7-10 Boys’ and Girls’ Cross Curricular Project Week
Y7-11 Girls’ Throwball and Football Week
Y7-11 Boys’ Basketball Week

THU
 26 OCT 

7:30-7:45am
7:30-7:45am
7:45-8:25am
9:00-10:00am
9:00-11:00am
11:45am

Y2,5,8,11 Vision Screening by DHA partnered Health Care
Y7-8 Boys’ Educational Trip
Y10 Boys’ assembly
Y7 Girls’ assembly
Y4 assembly

Y9-11 Digi Quiz
Y12-13 Evacuation Drill

National Agenda Parameter Review: National Agenda

CR3
Miracle Garden
CR3
Girls Assembly Area
Taher Hall
Admin Conference Room
Taher Hall

FRI
 27 OCT

7:30-7:45am

7:30-7:45am
7:45-8:25am
7:45-9:45am
8:00-11:00am
8:45am

WORLD DAY FOR AUDIOVISUAL HERITAGE
Y1-11 IQRA (Arabic Reading)

Y11 Boys’ assembly
Y5&6 assembly
Y7-8 Digi Quiz
International Career Fair
FS2 Evacuation Drill

Classrooms/ Assembly
grounds
CR3
Assembly grounds
Taher Hall
CR1

SAT
28 OCT 10:00-1:00pm

Start of Dubai Fitness Challenge
Parent Training Workshop: From Homework to Harmony Taher Hall


