NEWS DIGEST TERM 1 WEEK 9



GENERAL INFORMATION		 Y1-6 Global Commitment: Toy Drive CAIE October-November series continues Y1-6 Science Week Y1-6 DigiWeek - TechFest Y7-13 DigiWeek 		
MON 23 OCT	7:30-7:45am 7:30-7:45am 8:25-9:00am 9:00-11:00am 9:00-1:30pm 10:25-11:05am 10:30-11:00am 12:30-1:30pm	 Emirates Environmental Group (EEG) Workshop Y7-11 Inter House Chess Competition Y7 Boys' assembly Y10 & 11 Girls' assembly Y1 assembly EduStream Workshop UAE Universities Career Fair Y12-13 Inter House Badminton Final Secondary and Senior Head Boys' & Girls' meeting SEF/SIP Review: Phase 1 	CR3 Girls Assembly Area Taher Hall CR1 Taher Hall Principal's Office Admin Conference Room	
	2:15-2:50pm 2:15-2:50pm 2:15-2:50pm 2:15-2:50pm 2:15-2:50pm 2:15-2:50pm 3:00-3:50pm	FS2: Planning Y1: Planning engaging and productive lessons & supporting the needs of individual pupils (Optimus training) Y2-11 (Female staff): Breast Cancer Awareness webinar Y7-11 (Male staff): fixing of Display Boards Y12-13: Booster sessions, book scrutiny and displays Training to all teaching staff by Mr. Nigel	YIA classroom Taher Hall	
TUE 24 OCT	7:30-7:45am 7:30-7:45am 7:45-8:25am 8:00-9:00am 8:30-5:00pm 8:45am 9:00-10:00am 9:25-10:25am 10:25-1:00pm 10:40-11:45am	 UNITED NATIONS DAY Global Media and Information Literacy Week Y8 Boys' assembly Y9 Girls' assembly Y2 assembly National Agenda Parameter Review: MSC CAIE Early Years Workshop (Day 1) Y1-4, 5-11 Girls' Evacuation Drill Learning walk with Dr. Pashu Bhattacharya of GMA SEF/SIP Review: Phase 2 Y12 MSC Enrichment SEF/SIP Review: Phase 3 with Core Subject HODs 	CR3 Girls Assembly Area Taher Hall Admin Conference Room CR1 Primary Conference Room Etihad Museum Admin Conference Room	
WED 25 OCT	7:30-7:45am 7:30-7:45am 7:45-8:25am 8:30-9:30am 8:45am 9:00-4:00pm 9:15-10:00am 10:30-11:45am STAY BACK 1:30-3:50pm 2:30-3:45pm 2:30-3:50pm 2:30-3:50pm	 Y2,5,8,11 Vision Screening by DHA partnered Health Care Y7-8 Girls' Educational Trip Y12-13 Real Life Solving IT with Commerce Y12-13 Inter House Table Tennis Final Y9 Boys' assembly Y8 Girls' assembly Y3 assembly Parent Forum Meeting Y5-11 Boys' Evacuation Drill CAIE Early Years Workshop (Day 2) Y11 Maths Presentation by Dr. Rajesh Chandrawat SEF/SIP Review: Phase 4 with Science Coordinators FS2: Learning Ladders training Y1: Notebook scrutiny and lesson planning Y2-6: Notebook Audit by Subject Leaders and Subject Coordinators Y7-11: Booster lessons for selected Secondary Girls teachers; CPL on Effective Questioning and Students' Collaboration conducted by Ms. Mala, Ms. Anbreen and HoGS for those not involved in booster lessons Y12-13: Booster classes and Winter Exam timetable planning with HODs National Agenda Parameter Review: Wellbeing 	CR3 Miracle Garden CR3 Girls Assembly Area Taher Hall Admin Conference Room CR1 Taher Hall Admin Conference Room	

NEWS DIGEST TERM 1 WEEK 9



THU 26 OCT	7:30-7:45am 7:30-7:45am 7:45-8:25am 9:00-10:00am 9:00-11:00am 11:45am	 Y2,5,8,11 Vision Screening by DHA partnered Health Care Y7-8 Boys' Educational Trip Y10 Boys' assembly Y7 Girls' assembly Y4 assembly National Agenda Parameter Review: National Agenda Y9-11 Digi Quiz Y12-13 Evacuation Drill 	CR3 Miracle Garden CR3 Girls Assembly Area Taher Hall Admin Conference Room Taher Hall
FRI 27 OCT	7:30-7:45am 7:30-7:45am 7:45-8:25am 7:45-9:45am 8:00-11:00am 8:45am	 WORLD DAY FOR AUDIOVISUAL HERITAGE Y1-11 IQRA (Arabic Reading) Y11 Boys' assembly Y5&6 assembly Y7-8 Digi Quiz International Career Fair FS2 Evacuation Drill 	Classrooms/ Assembly grounds CR3 Assembly grounds Taher Hall CR1
SAT 28 OCT	10:00-1:00pm	Start of Dubai Fitness Challenge Parent Training Workshop: From Homework to Harmony	Taher Hall

ADVANCE NOTICES: (To be confirmed in next week's Digest)

MON-FRI CAIE October-November series

30 OCT -Y7-10 Boys' and Girls' Cross Curricular Project Week

03 NOV Y7-11 Girls' Throwball and Football Week

Y7-11 Boys' Basketball Week

MON Y12-13 Maths Seminar Presentation Competition in CR1 from 9:00-10:30am **30 OCT**

Y7-11 Girls' Breast Cancer Awareness Programme in Taher Hall from 9:15-10:30am

Y1-6 Math Bee Inter House Competition in Taher Hall from 10:30-12:30pm

Y1-6 DigiWeek - TechFest Final Competition in Primary ICT Lab from 9:25-11:25am SEF/SIP Review: Arabic (Phase 1-4) in Admin Conference Room from 9:00-10:00am

National Agenda Parameter Review: Innovation in Admin Conference Room from 11:30-12:30pm

WORLD CITIES DAY TUE

31 OCT HALLOWEEN

Y12D assembly in Taher Hall from 12:25-1:05pm

SEF/SIP Review: Mathematics (Phase 3) in Admin Conference Room from 9:00-10:00am SEF/SIP Review: Mathematics (Phase 4) in Admin Conference Room from 12:30-1:00pm SEF/SIP Review: Islamic (Phase 2-4) in Admin Conference Room from 2:30-3:30pm

WED STRESS AWARENESS DAY

01 NOV Y1A-F Educational Trip to Dubai Museum from 8:00-12:30pm

Y2 Vaccination (Day 1)

Y2 Topic Themes Day (Parental Involvement)

THU YIG-L Educational Trip to Dubai Museum from 8:00-12:30pm

02 NOV Y2 Vaccination (Day 2)

Y3 Topic Themes Day (Parental Involvement)

Y7-11 Boys' and Girls' Science Exhibition in Taher Hall (whole day)

Y12-13 Inter House Math Quiz in CR1

FRI UAE FLAG DAY

03 NOV Y7-11 Parent Speech Competition: Voices of Wisdom in Taher Hall